
1 Panguitch 12

Intermtn. Christian 0

8 6

9 Draper APA 1 Game 13

1 Panguitch 11

4 Piute 1

4 Piute 12

13 UMA - Hill Field 2

4 Piute 5 Game 16

12 Green River 0 1 Panguitch 3

5 American Heritage 2 2 Bryce Valley 2

12 Green River 4 Game 18

1 Panguitch 13

4 Piute 3

2 Bryce Valley 24 Game 17

15 Merit Prep 2 2 Bryce Valley 1

2 Bryce Valley 10 4 Piute 5 2nd Place

7 Tintic 1

7 Tintic 12 Game 19

10 Wayne 2 Game 14

2 Bryce Valley 1

6 Valley 0

3 Altamont 16

14 Pinnacle 1

3 Altamont 1

6 Valley 3

6 Valley 17 Game 15

11 Maeser Prep 6 4 Piute 11

6 Valley 1

First Round - Played at Higher Seeds Home Site                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                            
Second Round - Played at Snow Canyon High School, 1385 North Lava Flow Drive, St. George                                                                                                                                                                                                      

Quarterfinals, Semifianls & Finals Games - Played at Gates Field - Kearns High School - 5525 Cougar Lane - Kearns

Gates Field at Kearns High School

3:30pm

1:00pm

3:00pm

1:00pm
1A State Champion

The higher seed will be the HOME TEAM and will be in the 3rd base dugout.

1:00pm

1:00pm

1:00pm

2:00pm

7:00pm

4:00pm

11:45am

1:00pm

4:00pm

Piute

7:00pm

If Necessary

11:00am

1:00pm

4:15pm

9:30am

Panguitch

Intermountain 
Christian

2024 Utah High School Activities Association                                                                 
1A Baseball State Championship

First Round October 4 at Home Sites - Second Round October 7 at Snow Canyon High School                                                                                                                                                                                             
Quarterfinals, Semifinals & Finals October 10, 11 & 12 at Gates Field at Kearns High School

Home Sites

Second Round                      

Monday, Oct. 7

Quarterfinals                          

Thursday, Oct. 10

Finals                                      

Saturday, Oct. 12

Snow Canyon HS                                  
St. George

Semifinals                          

Friday, Oct. 11

First Round                           

Friday, October 4


